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           Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether Global Mobility Summit, 2018 has been inaugurated recently in September, 2018;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the views exchanged by the participants in the summit; and

(d) the details of steps taken by Government to address their concerns?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF  PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) Yes, NITI Aayog organized Global Mobility Summit 2018 on 7th and 8th September 2018 in New Delhi. It was inaugurated by Hon’ble Prime Minister.


(b) To showcase innovation and build a platform to shape the future of mobility, NITI Aayog hosted MOVE: Global Mobility Summit 2018. The summit witnessed the participation of top global CEOs and brought together various stakeholders to ideate upon the development of India’s roadmap for Mobility, which is safe; clean, shared and connected, affordable, accessible and inclusive. 5 reports were presented to the Hon’ble Prime Minister at the inauguration of MOVE

Summit:

I. Transforming India’s Mobility: A Perspective

II. Zero Emission Vehicles: Towards a Policy Framework

III. Goods Transport and Logistics

IV. Data Driven Mobility

V. Enabling Shared Mobility in India


(c) Yes, views were exchanged by the participants in the summit around the following themes:

I. Asset Utilization and Services:

II. Electrification and Alternative Energy

III. Reinventing Public Transit:

IV. Logistics and Goods Transport:

V. Data Analytics and Mobility:
The details on the above are posted on the website http://movesummit.in/


(d) NITI Aayog is working towards all-round improvements to mobility. This entails policy measures which are aimed at reduction of logistics cost, promoting urban mobility, facilitating intermodal shift and encouraging new and cutting edge technologies in Electric Vehicles besides others. NITI Aayog regularly conducts meetings with various stakeholders and Ministries and encourages the private sector and start-ups to present their ideas which can be scaled up.
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